An act to amend section one (i) of chapter one him- L^ailuve1'
dred and six (106), of the General Laws of eighteen Manual.
hundred and ninety-nine (1899), entitled ' 'An act to
amend chapter sixty-four ( 6 4 ) , General Laws eighteen
hundred and ninety-fire ( 1895), entitled an act to amend
chapter one hundred and twenty-two (122), General
Laws eighteen hundred and ninety-three (1893), entitled
An act to amend chapter tiro hundred and fort\-tz\,'0
(242), General Laws eighteen hundred and eighty-nine
(1889), entitled An act to amend chapter one hundred
and fifteen ( 1 1 5 ) of the General Laws of eighteen hun-

[...]

dred and ninety-nine (1899), entitled "An act to amend
chapter sixty-four (64). General Laws eighteen hundred
and ninety-five ( 1895). entitled An act to amend chap-
ter one hundred and twenty-two ( 1 22) , General Laws
eighteen hundred and ninety-three (1893), entitled An
act to amend chapter two hundred and forty-two (242)
General Laws eighteen hundred and eighty-nine ( 1889),
entitled An act to amend chapter one hundred and fifteen
(115) of the General Laws of eighteen hundred and
eighty-one (1881) , entitled An act to provide for the
publication of a legislative Manual," he and the same is
hereby amended so as to read as follows :

Section i. That section sis (6) of chapter sixty-four
(64), General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-five ( 1895). entitled, "An act to amend, section six
(6) of chapter one hundred and twenty-two (122), Gen-
eral Laws of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
three ( 1893), entitled 'An act to amend chapter two hun-
dred and forty-two (242"), General Laws of one thous-
and eight hundred and eighty-nine (1889), entitled An
act to amend chapter one hundred and fifteen (115) of
the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-one (1881). entitled An act to provide for the
publication of a Legislative Manual.' " be and the same is
hereby amended to read as follows:

Sec. 6. The secretary of state shall cause twentv thous- Edition of
and copies of the legislative manual to be published bi-

[...]

One (i) copy to each officer and employe of the house

and senate.
One (i) copy to each supreme and district court

judge.
One (i) copy to each United States senator and mem-

ber of congress from this state.
One (i) copy to each auditor's office in this state.
Two hundred and seventy-five (275) copies to remain

in the office of the secretary of state for distribution
among the members of the next succeeding legislature.

The remaining copies shall be held for distribution as
deemed best.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from